TELFAIR J. MASHBURN
ATTORNEY AT LAW
DARLBERG BUILDING - TELEFRONE 4661
BAY MINETTE. ALABAMA

15 February 1957

Hon. Taylor D. Wilkins, Sheriff Baldwin County, Alabama Bay Minette, Alabama

Re: Lord's Tire and Supply Company

Vs: David Johnson

Dear Taylor:

The above styled cause has been on the docket for several months now, and your deputies have been unable to effect service. The defendant, David Johnson, resides on Route No. 1, Box 27-A, Fairhope, Alabama. Following are specific directions as to his residence:

Go to the last traffic light on the main street through Fairhope, turn left, and go to SQUALL Street. Turn right on Squall Street and go to the third church, turn right again and go one block, and defendant resides in the red brick tile house on that dirt street.

I should appreciate your having your Deputies make another effort to serve the defendant at once.

Thanking you in advance, I am

Sincerely yours,

Telfatr J. Mashburn, Jr.

THE STATE OF ALABAMA,

BALDWIN COUNTY

CIRCUIT CO	URT, I	BALDWIN	COUNTY
------------	--------	---------	--------

No.	2778		
	Nov.	TERM,	195

TO ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE OF ALABAMA:

You Are Hereby Commanded to Summon

	DAVID JOHNSON	
	nd plead, answer or demur, within thirty days from the service hereof, to the co	
tus i	DAVID JOHNSON	, Defendant
by	HERRON LORD, doing business as LORD'S TIRE & SUPPLY CO)MPANY
		, Plaintiff
Witness my	hand this 15 day of Nov. 195	5 .

HERRON LORD, doing business as LORD'S TIRE & SUPPLY COMPANY,

Plaintiff.

VS.

Sieve Ser

ا المانية المانية

DAVID JOHNSON,

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA.
AT LAW. NO.

Defendant.

COUNT ONE

Plaintiff claims of the defendant the sum of Sixty-six and 70/100ths (\$66.70) Dollars, with interest from September 24, 1954, due by contract executed by the defendant on, to-wit: July 21, 1954, a true and correct copy of which contract is hereto attached, marked "Exhibit A" and, by reference, made a part hereof as if fully and completely set out herein; and plaintiff further avers that on, to-wit, September 24, 1954, the defendant breached said contract in that defendant failed and refused to pay said installment due on said date; and plaintiff further avers that on, to-wit, the 24th day of September, 1954, plaintiff did repossess said automobile tires and tubes described in "Exhibit A" and did sell the same for Sixty-nine and no/100ths (\$69.00) Dollars, under and pursuant to the terms of "Exhibit A"; and plaintiff avers that Sixty-nine and no/100ths (\$69.00) Dollars was the fair and reasonable market value of said automobile tires and tubes described in "Exhibit An at the time of said reposession; and plaintiff avers that said sales price of Sixty-nine and no/100ths (\$69.00) Dollars has been duly credited to the defendant's account; and plaintiff avers that after all just credits have been allowed defendant there remains due and unpiad under and virtue of said contract the sum of Sixty-six and 70/100ths (\$66.70) Dollars, with interest thereon from September 24, 1954.

Plaintiff claims the benefit of waivers of exemption made in said contract by defendant; and plaintiff claims the furth sum of \$20.00 as attorney's fee, averring that \$20.00 is a reasonable fee, which said defendant agreed in said contract to pay.

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF.

FRINTED		~°.	
UNA GTAC	2	ALA.	
TRIBLIC	٨	TF	

"EXHIBIT A" The General Tire Acceptance Corporation CONDITIONAL SALES AGREEMENT

y construction	yamışıyı dilik interpreta	A SECTION OF STREET OF STREET WAS
Ă	New	Repeat
7 E	Customer	Sale

TRIPLICAT	E		CONDI	TIONAL	SALĒS A	GREEME	NT	Propries and the second	
	Lord's Ti				90.	146 1773		Total Price \$	148.70
Street Add	T COO		(Dealer's Nam Nent Str	eet				Down Payment \$	5.00 5.00
Town and	State Mobil	e, Ala		Date_	<u>July</u>	21 -	, 19_	Balance \$	143.70
COLLNEY	ALABAMA, F Modile	}	. :	- - - - - -	**************************************		J12	ly	19 5½
This a	agreement made	ind entere	d into this	72 CA	day of_		1		
by and bety	(Decley	In Momel	e & Supp			- 1		, hereinafter	caned Sener,
and <u>Davi</u>	d Johnson,	Rt.	l, Box 2	27A, Da	phne, /	Ma.	14 14	, hereinafter called Buyer.	
			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	_	NESSETH:	nditions 701	ntain	ed herein, has this day delivere	d and agreed
That the to sell, and	e Seller, in considerable the Buyer hereby following persona	deration of acknowle	dges receipt	of and has	agreed to b	ny from the	Sell	ed herein, has this day delivere er, upon the terms and condition as follows:	ns contained
herein, the	tollowing persona	1 propert	y, 00-W10. 111	ND MAKE	Tubes specia	Name of Ar		SERIAL NUMBERS	
Quantity	SIZE					Tires		NVO-068818-07696	
. · ·	760x15 4P	DISC	k Saf-T	aurrer	41.7	77760		NV0-061603-067623	
11 wi			<u> </u>	<u></u>	May they	Muhaa	134		The state of the s
20 100	760x15		ral Pas: 1s Bala		T (4)	Tubes			de received
					7	to the mellow	a ndd	litional socurity hereunder that certain	n motor vehicle
SCHEDU Due Date	TLE OF PAYMENTS		described as foll	ows, to-wit:		to the sener	. 4.	Sec.	CODEL
7-27-5	100		Olds		MOTOR NO.		2-	53-548 <u>19</u>	48 🖟 🔃
8-27-5	15.00		The buyer l	nas this day p der, at its reg	aid to the selle	er the sum of	-1	and hereby pro	mises to pay to cents herein and
9-27-51		443442	the said install: Title to the	property, des	ar interest aid cribed herein, :	shall not pass	by de	livery to the buyer, but shall remain	in vested in the
10-27-54		나 항상 내려면	fully paid. Any	assignment o	of this contrac	t or any excer	ISTOIL	0. 1.10 0.111	
11-27-54	an establish		The buyer a	grees that the	e loss, injury (e, or to any es e that in the	or destruction ctent release t event any atto	named he bu	herein, whether with or without tyer from the payment as provided for the employed to collect, or to attempt	r herein.
12-27-5		1000 May20 Hart 1855	the buyer as w	the payment	. 01 шин 00118.	201017, 2010111		be employed to collect, or to attemp (the buyer) will pay a reasonable att ly waives the benefit of all laws prov	Janes,
	15.00	erwa (2007	mims herein Dr	buyer fail to	keep and perfo paid, said selle	7 Or 100 00019-		agreements herein contained, and to y, at its or their option, take possess of law, and without notice to the buy solutely. The buyer does hereby exp	vor and all wights
	5 15 00		of the property of the buyer he right of action	named hereis reunder shall against the s	n, wherever fo cease and ter seller or its ass	und, without I minate thereus ligns for dami	orocess oon al ages w	s of law, and without house the due of a sociutely. The buyer does hereby exphich may be claimed as a result of a coperty, described herein, and also con gives up or loses possession of the contract of the	ressly waive any
2-2/-)	. 28 ₋ 70		that upon any	dernoit (or it	t title gaggir mic	DATE OF MAL		II A AL AL AL AND AND AND TOTAL	et the option of
3*4/-/	. 20-00		the seller. The	buyer agrees n-fulfillment	of this agreem	ent, for loss in	the v	alue of the property, and for the renewalls property	wal value thereof.
- The state of the			proceedings in herein on defau	that respect s ilt or breach :	as aforesaid. A	nd it is agree	d that	upon the seller's so taking possession	n of the property
			buyer, and the	said seller or ll sums rema	ining unpaid	hereunder and	the	xpenses caused by such repossession,	removal, repara-
	\$ 2 3 3 4 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5		herein, or in or	about the sal	o the huver. at	id any overplu	shall	anner any sums which may be due and be paid to the buyer. The waive or i	owing hereunder ndulgence of any
200	**************************************		default shall no It is also f	ot operate as a urther unders	tood and agree	d that any fut	ure cr	edit extended to the buyer by the sel	ller shall be done to each and ever
	**************************************		term of this co	ntract as ion	g as this cond	ace were and we		obssession of the seller, whether the a r not. At its option the seller may ap the seller, and the balance if, any, to	mly any payment
			mentioned in	this contract.			the er	tire somement between the parties.	
<u> </u>	- 2		IN WITN	CSS WHERE	OF, the partie	s hereto have	set th	er hands and amixed their south on	Ly Coars
							By	ord's Tire & Suppl Seller	- (364)
	<u> </u>		Witness:					- Toloman	
	\$		J. W.	Harri	s		By	avid Johnson	(Seal
	<u> </u>						Addre	Rt.1, Box 27A, Da	annne
<u></u>	<u>.</u>						-	oyed By	<u></u>
7 T						1. 1.	autor	hereby certify that I have title to the nobile in my name.	ae above describe

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the Agreement (on the reverse side) and the note herein mentioned between and the undersigned, and the property therein described, and all the right, title and interest therein of the undersigned are hereby sold, assigned and transferred to

THE GENERAL TIRE ACCEPTANCE CORPORATION AKRON, OHIO

its successors or assigns. The undersigned jointly and severally hereby guarantees full performance of said Agreement in all its terms and the prompt payment of any and all sums provided therein, together with collection expenses, costs and attorney's fees, and agrees to pay the attorney's fees and costs of enforcing this agreement. The undersigned jointly and severally hereby agrees that in the event of the non-compliance with any of the conditions of this Agreement, whether or not repossession has been made or undertaken, suit may be brought by the holder against any one or more or all of the parties hereto, whether or not suit has been commenced against the party or parties to the Agreement and without waiving any rights to later repossess. The undersigned jointly and severally hereby waives any and all notice of non-payment, demand, presentment or protest, which may be required under said Agreement, or note mentioned in same, or in connection therewith, and agrees that any extensions which may be granted by the holder hereof to the parties to said Agreement shall not in any manner release the undersigned and further agrees that all rights of the undersigned with respect to this assignment and guarantee shall be governed as to validity, enforcement, interpretation, construction, effect and in all other respects by the laws and decisions of the State of Alabama. The undersigned warrants that Initial payment set forth in said Agreement has been made in Cash.

	Dated thi	8	day	of			, 19
at			34 125 51 855	(Seller's Town	, Ste	te of	
***							보고 실출되었다면 한다. 그는 말합니다는 그는 다음 일대로 기념하는 다리다
w	'itness:						
					Signed		(Seal

"EXHIBIT

Lordbjore & gorkhol Co

'David Johnson

Art may be Darwedat Rt. 1, Bex 27A Dapline Cilia:

15 February 1957

Hon. Taylor D. Wilkins, Sheriff Baldwin County, Alabama Bay Minette, Alabama

Re: Lord's Tire and Supply Company

Vs: David Johnson

Dear Taylor:

The above sysled cause has been on the docket for several months now, and your deputies have been unable to effect service. The defendant, David Johnson, resides on Route No. 1, Box 27-A, Fairhope, Alabama. Following are specific directions as to his residence:

Go to the last traffic light on the main street through Fairhope, turn left, and go to SQUALL Street. Turn right on Squall Street and go to the third church, turn right again and go one block, and defendant resides in the red brick tile house on that dirt street.

I should appreciate your having your Deputies make another effort to serve the defendant at once.

Thanking you in advance, I am

Sincerely yours,

Telfair J. Mashburn, Jr.

HERRON LORD, doing business as LORD'S TIRE & SUPPLY COMPANY,

Plaintiff,

VS.

DAVID JOHNSON,

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA.
AT LAW. NO.

Defendant.

COUNT ONE

Plaintiff claims of the defendant the sum of Sixty-six and 70/100ths (\$66.70) Dollars, with interest from September 24, 1954, due by contract executed by the defendant on, to-wit: July 21, 1954, a true and correct copy of which contract is hereto attached, marked "Exhibit A", and, by reference, made a part hereof as if fully and completely set out herein; and plaintiff further avers that on, to-wit, September 24, 1954, the defendant breached said contract in that defendant failed and refused to pay said installment due on said date; and plaintiff further avers that on, to-wit, the 24th day of September, 1954, plaintiff did repossess said automobile tires and tubes described in "Exhibit A" and did sell the same for Sixty-nine and no/100ths (\$69.00) Dollars, under and pursuant to the terms of "Exhibit A"; and plaintiff avers that Sixty-nine and no/100ths (\$69.00) Dollars was the fair and reasonable market value of said automobile tires and tubes described in "Exhibit A^n at the time of said reposession; and plaintiff avers that said sales price of Sixty-nine and no/100ths (\$69.00) Dollars has been duly credited to the defendant's account; and plaintiff avers that after all just credits have been allowed defendant there remains due and unpiad under and virtue of said contract the sum of Sixty-six and 70/100ths (\$66.70) Dollars, with interest thereon from September 24, 1954.

Plaintiff claims the benefit of waivers of exemption made in said contract by defendant; and plaintiff claims the furth sum of \$20.00 as attorney's fee, averring that \$20.00 is a reasonable fee, which said defendant agreed in said contract to pay.

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF.

erinted in		"EXHII	BIT A"		*		
TRIPLICA		The General Tire CONDITIONAL	Accepta	nce Corpora Agreement	tion	X New-Custome	Repeat Sale
		Tire & Supply Co.			<u>.</u>	Total Price	<u>\$ 148.70</u>
Street Ad	dress 757	Government Street		:_ :-		Down Payment	- 00
Town and	State Mobi	le, Ala. Date	July	21 . 19		Balance	143.70
STATE OF	ALABAMA.	,				Dalance	*
COUNTY C	or Mobile	<u>∷</u> }	¥ 20	<u></u>	<i>;</i>		
This	100	and entered into this 21st	day of	Jul	У		, 19_ <u>5¹+</u>
by and bet	ween LOTO	's Tire & Supply Co) .			, hereinaf	ter called Seller,
and Da	vid Johnson	n, Rt. 1, Box 27A,	Daphne.	, Ala.	, hereins	fter called Buy	er.
1			NESSETH:	-			
oo ocn, and	me Duver hereby	deration of the payments, agrees acknowledges receipt of and has I property, to-wit: Tires and/or	SOTERED TO D	ガガ ナアハかい たわみ べるし	ar man the	. +^***** ^**** *	vered and agreed ditions contained
Quantity	SIZE	TYPE AND MAKE		Name of Article		SERIAL NUMB	ERS
<u>)</u>	760x15 4P	Black Saf-T-Miler		Tires	NV 0-06	8818-0769	96
50 W	상 중심기	S = 1.13 = 3.1 = 2.4 = 2.5	- Ca		NV0-06	1603-0676	523
+, 3,2	760x15	General Passenger	1 2	Tubes			
+ R B	<u> </u>	Wheels Balanced	ia. Tr		#., ^{1.11} ., ,,,,,,,	,	
SCHEDU	LE OF PAYMENTS	and the buyer hereby transfe	rs and assigns	to the seller as add	itional securit	v hereunder that o	ertain motor vehicle
Due Date	Amount	described as lonows, to-wit:	MOTOR NO.	3	LICENSE NU		MODET.
-27-54,	3 m 3 m 3 m 3 m 3 m 3 m 3 m 3 m 3 m 3 m	<u>Olds</u>		<u>2=5</u>	<u>3-548</u>		1948
-27-54,	15.00	The buyer has this day p the seller, or order, at its reg the said installments shall be Title to the property desc	aid to the selle	r the sum of \$ 2 e usiness, the balance	ns indicated b	y the schedule of p	promises to pay to sayments herein and
<u>-27-54,</u>	, 15.00	seller, or its assigns until all	amounts som	and horoby and all a	than indebted	dyer, but samu re	main vested in the
27-54	. 15.00	fully paid. Any assignment o named herein. The buyer agrees that the	t this contract	or any extensions of	oi the same s	hali not waive an	y of the conditions
27-54	15.00	buyer, susii not in any wise,	, or to any exc	cent release the buy	er from the p	ayment as provided	l for herein.
-27 - 54	15.00	The buyer agrees further amount herein provided to be the buyer as to the payment tions as to personal property	OI LUIS ODIIGET	portion thereof, he (the buyer) wiy waives the b	ll pay a reasonable enefit of all laws p	attorney's fee, and roviding for exemp-
·27 - 55	15.00	Should the buyer fail to k	teep and perfor	OF ITE ARRIVANT TOAY	OF ITS OF POOT	* Antian toke more	
27-55	15.00	of the property named herein of the buyer hereunder shall right of action against the se	cease and term	unate thereupon abso	olutely. The b	uyor does hereby	xpressly waive any
-27-55	28.70	that upon any default (or in described herein), all unnaid	ssion, and or i the event the balance of said	retention of said prop buyer, for any reaso purchase price shall	perty, describe on, gives up o l forthwith he	d herein, and also r loses possession c	consents and agrees of the said property
C.		the seller. The buyer agrees to ages for the non-fulfillment of the seller may, by suit of	that all paymer of this agreemen	nts made shall belon at, for loss in the val	g to and be re ue of the prop	tained by the seller erty, and for the re	r as liquidated dam-
	1 18.3	herein on default or breach as	ali de deemed a s aforesaid. An	my waiver of the sell	er's right to t	ake possession of the	e property described
100		buyer, and the said seller or cient to pay all sums remain	ly sell the same its assigns may ling uppoid he	at public or private become the purchas	sale at any ser thereof, an	time thereafter, wi	thout notice to the the sale are insuffi-
and the second		tion, liens, and sale, including herein, or in or about the sale the deficiency shall be paid by	g a reasonable thereof. or in o	attorney's fee, incur collecting in any man	red in taking ner any sums v	possession of said which may be due at	Droperty described
era esperiente de la companya della companya della companya de la companya della	<u>rijana ja na marana na marana</u>	default shall not operate as a It is also further understo	METAGL OL BRICCE	essive defaults.			

It is also further understood and agreed that any future credit extended to the buyer by the seller shall be done under the faith of, and secured by, this contract and such future credit transactions shall be subject to each and every term of this contract as long as this contract remains in the possession of the seller, whether the amount secured on the date of the making of said contract shall have been paid or not. At its option the seller may apply any payments made by the buyer first to any indebtedness or account due the seller, and the balance if, any, to the indebtedness mentioned in this contract.

It is expressly agreed that this writing constitutes IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have written at the first of this contract.	the entire agreement between the parties, set their hands and affixed their seals on the day and year By Lord's Tire & Supply Co • (Seal) Seller
Witness: J. W. Harris	By David Johnson (Seal) Buyer Address Rt. 1, Box 27A Daphne, Employed By I hereby certify that I have title to the above described automobile in my name.

David Johnson <u>upvutbto</u>

H

H

THE STATE OF ALABAMA,

CIRCUIT COURT, BALDWIN COUNTY No. 2778

BA.	LDWIN COUNTY	N. Maria	Nov.	TERM, 19.55
			•	•
O ANY SHERIF	F OF THE STATE OF	ALABAMA:		
ou Are Hereby (Commanded to Summ	ion .		
	DAVID JOHI			
 W.	:			
			m the service hereof, to	
	DAVID J			
	HERRON LORD, do	oing business as I	LORD'S TIRE & SUPPI	, Defendant
				———, Plaintiff
tness my hand t	his15	day of Nor	V1	9 <u>55.</u> .
			leice Lie	Clerk

No. 2778 Page	
THE STATE OF ALABAMA BALDWIN COUNTY	Defendant lives at Route 1, Box 27A, Daphne, Ala.
CIRCUIT COURT	RECEIVED IN OFFICE
HERRON LORD, d/b/a	Dor: 15, 195:
LORD'S TIRE & SUPPLY COMPANY	I have executed this summons
Plaintiffs vs.	this
DAVID JOHNSON RECORDED	by leaving a copy with
RECO	No of the same of
SUMMONS and COMPLAINT	
iled NOV. 15 , 19 55 , 19 65 , Clerk	
	net Found
TELFAIR J. MASHURN, JR.	
Plaintiff's Attorney	Showles
Defendant's Attorney	Sheriff
	Deputy Sheriff